## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazutoshi Kodama	07/10/2009
Hiroaki Kanokogi	07/10/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yokogawa Electric Corporation
Street Address:	9-32, Nakacho 2-chome
City:	Musashino-shi, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	180-8750

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12080330

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: lgilday@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gruskin

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q116096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Gruskin

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023671 FRAME: 0081 0H 540 00

501044677

# ASSIGNMENT OF US NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
9-32, Nakacho 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Tok	yo 180-8750, Japan
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the right, title and it America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention a application filed herewith / U.S. Patent Application No, and all divisions, continuations, substituted resulting patents, known as	nd all applications including the filed on
FIELD DEVICE MANAGEMENT APPARATUS AND FIELI	D DEVICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and required Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said L for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shadsSIGNEE;	etters Patent to THE said ASSIGNEE, legal representatives; the undersigned
AND the ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connecti such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Aproceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain protection for said invention in all countries.	on therewith necessary to perfect Assignee, to testify in any legal , and generally do everything possible
The ASSIGNORS also hereby grant the law firm of <b>DODGE LLP</b> the power to insert on this Assignment any to necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of Trademark Office for recordation of this documents.	further identification which may be
Signature: Kazutoshi Kodoma  Name: Kazutoshi KODAMA Title:	July 10, 2009  Date
Signature: H. Jamohogi	July 10, 2009
Name: <u>Hiroaki KANOKOGI</u> Title:	Date
Signature: Title:	Date
Signature:	
Name:Title:	Date

**RECORDED: 12/17/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023671 FRAME: 0082